## NOTICE OF ANNUAL MEETING SCHEDULE TINTIC SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Public notice is hereby given that the 2025 Calendar Year Meeting Schedule of the Tintic School District Board of Education is as follows:

<u>DATE</u>		LOCATION	<u>TIME</u>
January	28	District Office Board Room, Eureka, Utah	3:30 PM
February	24	District Office Board Room, Eureka, Utah	3:30 PM
March	17	District Office Board Room, Eureka, Utah	3:30 PM
April	21	District Office Board Room, Eureka, Utah	3:30 PM
May	19	District Office Board Room, Eureka, Utah	3:30 PM
June	16	District Office Board Room, Eureka, Utah	3:30 PM
July	21	District Office Board Room, Eureka, Utah	9:30 AM
August	18	District Office Board Room, Eureka, Utah	3:30 PM
September	15	District Office Board Room, Eureka, Utah	3:30 PM
October	13	West Desert High School, Trout Creek, Utah	10:00 AM
November	17	District Office Board Room, Eureka, Utah	3:30 PM
December	15	District Office Board Room, Eureka, Utah	3:30 PM

Board Work Sessions will be held one hour prior to the Regular Board Meeting excluding the July 21, 2025 and October 13, 2025 meeting.

Any further changes to date, time, or location of the Tintic School District Board of Education meetings shall be approved by the Board and advertised to the public prior to the scheduled date.

Jeremy Snell

Business Administrator

By the order of the Tintic School District Board of Education.